DFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

EQURT HOUSE

BLODHMEEBLRDO, PENMHSTYLVANIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VAHDLING, Sherilf

TELEPHAOQNE:! 717-724-129%91

- Money Store Inv. Corp.
- VS -

Joseph F. Bennett and
"Angela Bennett, etc.

A.d. ZALE, Chief Deputy

JOMN J. Q'ERIEN, DEFPLUTY
CELBERT A. GOQOTY, DEFPLUTY
TRUDY A, BTOUT, DEPUTY

THEZ COURT OF COMMON PLIAS
COLUNEIA COUNTY, COMMON-
LTH OF PzKNSYLVANIA

NO. 59 of 1985 E.D,
WRIT OF EXZCUTION

SERVICE ON __ * VACANT PROPERTY *

oy December 2 nd ,1985 AT __9:28 A,M. , & true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Notice
of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was POSTEZD on the VACANT FROPERTY of the
defendant vOseph F. Bennett & Angela Bennett, et (Tire World)

Rt,, 11, R.D. # 2, Berwick, Pa _S. Center Twp. by

Delbert Doty .
S0 Answerss:
o~ N A :
| 7 [ : .
éhaéléé*éazi
Delbert Doty
Deputy Sheriff
For:
\qLLitﬁjﬁ YB\JOJnéiaﬂ“ﬁs
Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff
.Sworn znd subscribed before me \
thie 3 Fd 4ay of December, 1985

oy 3. Xline, Prothonotary
=is County, Pennsylvania



OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUKTY

COURT HOWSE

BLOOMSBURDG, PENMNSYLYANIA, 19815

ViCTOR B. VAHDLING, Sheriff A. J. ZALE, Chief Deputy
TELEPHONE: T17-784-1551 JOHKN J. O'BRYEN, BDEPUTY
OELEERT A. OOTY, DEPUTY
TRUDY A, BTOUT, DEPUTY

- Money Store Inv. Corp.

IN THzZ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF FENNSYLVANIA

_Joseph . Bennett and
Angela Bennett, etc, ' ‘ NO. 59 of 1985 E.D

WR1IT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON * VACANT PROPERTY ¥

oy DPecember 2 nd ,1985 AT 3:28 A.M, , & true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Notice
of Sheriff's Sale of Heal Estate was POSTED on the VACANT FROPERTY of the
de fendant Joseph F. Bennett & Angela Bennett., etc., (C&M Transfer Co.)
Rtpr 11: R.D, # 2. Berwir-'k_ pa S. Center 'T‘mp_ bY
Delbert Doty .

So Answers:

Colbet @"t‘jf '
Delbert Doiy

Deputy Sheriff

For:

\¢1thbjg VB‘JDmnéﬁL«%?B -

Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff

Sworn ancd subscribed befere me
3 rd day of December, 1985

Tami 3. ¥line, FProthonotary
clumt=ia Ccunty, Pennsylvania

.........



OFFICE QF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

ELDOMSBURG, FERNSTLYARIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VAHDLING, Sheriff A. 4. ZALE, Chiel Deputly
TELEPHRONE: 7177841921 JOHN J. GrERIEN, DEPUTY
DELEERT A. DRTY, TEFPUTY
TRUDY &, 5TOUT, DEPUTY

Money Store Inv. Corp.

THE COURT OF COIMON PLZAS

COLUNMETA COUNTY, COMMON-
LTH OF PZNNSYLVANIA

- Vvs -

[/ |
(LI 3 B
:L"

i
Joseph ¥. Bennett and
"Angela Bennett, etc. . NO« 59 of 1985 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON * VACANT PROPERTY *

oy December 2 nd ,1985 AT __9:28 A.M. , 2 true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and z true copy of the Notice
of Sheriff's Sale Of Real Estate was POSTZD on +the VACANT PROPERIY of the
defendant J0OSeph F. Bennett & Angela Bennett, etc {Angela Bennett)
Rt,.,, 11, R.D. # 2. Berwirck, DA_S. Center f|§_'u;p by
Delbert Doty .

Sp Answerss
-

Ooltat féﬂi '
Delbert Doty

Deputy Sherif

Fors

\¢LLJEEJ0 YE:‘Jo»néﬁZbrbZ> -

Victor B. Vandling, Sherifif

Sworn and subscribed before me

thnis 3 rd day of December, 1985

Tami =. Xline, Prothonotary
=tz Couniy, rennsylvanis



OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BLOOHMEGURE, PERKNSYLVAMNIA, 17B15

VICTOR B. VAHDLING, Sheriff A. J. ZALE, Chief Deputy
YELEFRDOME: ?17-7B 41991 JOKHN J. O'BRIEM, CEPUTY

- Money Store Inv. Corp.

IN THS COURT OF COMMON PLIAS
- ¥5 = arF HOT]\J TA COUNTY, COMMON-

WZALTH Or FENRSYLVANTA

Joseph F, Bennett and
"Angela Bennett, etc. ' . NO. 59 of 1985 E.D,

WRIT OF EXZCUTION

STRVICS ON __ ¥ VACANT PROPIRTY *

oy Pecember 2 nd ,1985 AT 9:28 A.M, _, a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution znd z true cooyﬁof the Notice
of Sheriff's Sale of Real Sstate was POSTZID on the VACANT PROPERTY of the

defendant VJOSeph F. Bennett & Angela Bennett, etc. (Jogeph F. Bennett)

Rt,, 11, R.D. # 2. Berwick, PA.S. Center Twp, 0V
Delbert Doty .

So AnsSwerss

éfgéffgi
Delbert Doé
Deputy Sheriff

For:

Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff

Sworn znd subscribed before me A\

this 3 Trd 4oy of December, 1985

othonotary
Pennsylvania

- :?
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THIS CHECK IS IN PAYRENT QF

DATE

AMOUNT

PAY TO THE OHDEH OF e

“THE MONEY STORE INVESTMENT CORP.

CHECK NO.

AMOUNT OF CHECK Y

013915

$600.00

LTS

DOLLARS

.WL>\

CnEESL e e

wd

Sherlff Columbla County, Pa,*%*k%k%

——— —————————— e e ]

DATE OF CHECK

9/20/85

LR LY R L

o

HORIZON BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

TOTAL

Corporate Banking Department _

Au7 ZED SIGNAT an ]

AUTHORrZED S/“)\IATURE

0 239 L G

HIE R TI e H

- 23L0GL720 7

L



Form CP 43 Mortgage Foreclosure
Fround Rent (rem)

Conpnmuwealth of Peunsylvania

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

THE MONEY STORE INVESTMENT CORPORATION

99 Morris Avenue
Springfield, NJ (07081l

Vs,
JOSEPH F. BENNETT and ANGELA BENNETT,
Individually and t/a NICHOLS DISPOSAL .
SERVICE and C & M TRANSFER COMPANY and TIRE WORLD /# 5?# /‘7;5‘5"
Route 11, RD #2 ;

No. 458-1985

Berwick, PA 18603
and
THE UNI STATES OF ca WRIT OF ENECUTION

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBTA COUNTY ;

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon

and zcll the following described property: Route 11, RD #2, Berwick, PA 18603
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AMOUNT DUE

INTEREST

5-82 {Rev. 1/80)
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Township and partly in Briar Creek Borough, Columbia County,

FULL LEoAal DESCRIFTION
ék” THOEE CERTAIN three (3) pleces, parcels andltracts of land;
one (1) being located in South Center Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania and two {2) being located partly in South Center

Penneylvania. .
TRACT {§1 - South Center TownshipLﬂggipmbia Coungx{_gennszl-

vania -

BEGINNING at a white oak corner on the division line batweean
lands of Joseph H. Eitler and J. A. Creasy, and running thence alon
lands of said J. A. Creasy, South 5 degrees 30 minutes East two hup

Highway leading from Berwick to Bloomsburg; thence along the said
Highway, South 79 degrees 45 minutes West four hundred fifty-five (4
feot to a post corner; thonce along the lands herein convayed, North
1 degree West one hundred (100} feet to a pest cornery thence by the
* Bama, Eorth 63 degrees Fast four hundred twentv-elght (428) feet
to a past corner, and thence South 87 degrees East forty-four (44)
fout to the whita oak corner and placa of beginaing, :

dred fifteen (215) feet to a point on the northern line of the StutI .
5} i

’ TRACT #2 - Partly in South Center Township and partly in Briar .
Creek Borough, Columbla County,Pennsylvania~
BEGINNING at a stake corner on the southern boundary of the
right-uf-way of re-located Route No. 4, at the corner of land now of
Williez Sweppenheiser and herein conveyed to the Grantees; thence
South 2 degress 3 minutes East 84.5 feet to a point in the centar
of the 0ld Route No. 4; thence South 78 degrees 49 minutes West 82.45
feet to anothar point still in approximately the center of 0l1d Roufe
No. 43 thence North 3 degrees 07 minutes East B7.55 feet to a staka
cornery on the Bouthern boundary of re-lccated Right of way of Routs
No. 4; thence along said Southern boundary of said ra-located Route
Ho. 4 Iorth 79 degrees 55 minutes Easgt to a stake, the place of
beginning. Being the Eastern tract shown on a drawing made by Jamag
Timbrell, Registared Engineer, identified am follows: = Land in
5. Cer=r Two,, Col, Co., PA. Surveyed 6-26-48, Jamas Tirbrell®.,

THIS DEED {8 made under and subject to all rights of the Comnon-
wealth of Pennsylvania and tha Coutn of Columbia and tha Public in ¢he
roads znd highways now axisting or which have bean zbandoned included
in said description and under and subject to the right of way of th
re-loccted Route No. 4 and of tha County Road, part of which is in-
cluded in the description and of 0l1d Routse No. 4. .

1
!

TRACT #3 - Partly in South Center Township and Partly in
Briar Creek Borough, Columbla €County, Pennsylvania -

BEGINNING at a polnt at a concretes monumant an tha southerly,
boundary of the Delawars, Lackawanna and Western Railroad Company's
right of way at the corncr of land now or lats of G. C. Vought; thehce

Bouth 11 degrees Wast 379.5 feat to the Susquehanna Rivar; thence along

the Susquehanna River South 57 3/4 degrees West 660 feet more or less
to & stake-corner; thence North D degrees 15 minutes Wast 380 feat
to a point at a culvert under canasl; thenca Horth 2 1/4 degreas
Weat 225 feet to & point at a culvert on tha Southern boundary

of the right of way of the Dalaware, Lackawanna and Wastern Railroad
Company} thence north 79 degrees Eact 624.5 feet to a point, the
place of beginning. This description is intended to cover and .
thie deed to convey a trect of land cix and one~fourth ( 6 1/4) acras,
more or less, as shown on.Survay identified as *Land in S. Center. |-°
Twp., Col, Co., Pa. John Ehmar to Wwr. Sweppenheiser, Surveyed
6-29-48 - Scala 1"-100'~ Jamas Tixrbrell, R.e."

THE above recited three (3) tracts being the sama premises -

transfﬁiga%éqgg convayed by William A, GSweppenheifer and H&rY-chppai-
heiser,/ un onald W, SelCsr and Betty J. Seltzer, hie wife, X

by a Deed dated August 25, 1970, and recorded in tha office for '

tha recording of deeds in and for Colurhia County, Penneylvania,
in Deed Boa¥x 2489 . rsmcas 839 B N

[
|.

——

T~

—_




C. LAWRENCE RUTSTEIN
LYHNDON 1 PARKER
DAVID | GRUNFELD
HILLARD N. ZEBINE
WALTER B. FERST
AMDREW 5. HILLMAN
JOHMW F. STREET
MICHAEL KARASIK
MERRAITT A COLE
DENMIS M_KELLY

JOEL 8 LUBER
DEBORAH G. GOLDMAN

LAW OFFICES

PARKER, BLUESTEIN, RUTSTEIN & MIRARCHI, P.C.

14TH FLOOR
30 SOUTH 17TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

(215} 977-7300

RONALD BLUESTEIN
RALPH E. MIRARCHI
CARL WEISS

MATTHEW PRATTA

W. LEE AUTMAN, JR.
ALAN H. GELLIS

ALAN M. BREDT

DAVID R, ROSENFELD
HOWARD 5, KRITZER
ERMEST D, PALMARELLA
SHELLEY R, GOLDFARB GOLDNER
MALRY B. REITER

OF COUNSEL

JAY H. ROSENFELD
CAVID . BTEINBERG
STANLEY B. SIEGEL

U.5. Attormey's Office
U.5. Courthouse

Room 3310

601 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

NCTICE OF THE SALE OF REAL FPROPERTY
Dear Sir and/or Madam:

Please be advised that the property and improvements, if any, located
at Route 11, RD #2, Berwick, Pernsylvania, will be sold by the Sheriff
of Columbia County on ﬂuuarbf o, 1986k atjereo  a.m. fooawm
in the Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania.

This property and improvements, if any, 1s being sold pursuant to
a judgment entered on July 22, 1985 in the amount of $380,027.28 in the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County as of No. 458-1985 in favor
of the plaintiff, The Money Store Investment Corporation, and against
the defendants, Joseph F. Bennett and Angela Bennett, Individually and
t/a Nichols Disposal Service and C & M Transfer Company and Tire World,
in the aforesaid judgment.

The names of the owners, real owners and reputed owners of the aforesaid
property are Joseph F. Bermett and Angela Bennett, Individually and t/a
Nichols Disposal Service and C & M Transfer Company and Tire World.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days after said sale,
and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the date of the
filing of said schedule. You should check with the Sheriff's office
by calling (717} 784-1991 to determine the actual date of the filing
of sald schedule,

Very truly yours,

DAVID R. ROSENFELD
DRR:kg

CERTIFIED MATI,
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



AW OFFICES

PARKER, BLUESTEIN, RUTSTEIN & MIRARCHI, P.C.

14TH FLOOR

30 SCOUTH 17TH STREET
€. LAWRENCE RUTSTEIN RONALD BLUESTEIN PHILADELPHIA, PENKSYLVANIA 19103 QF COUNSEL
LYNDOWN J. PARKER RALPH E. MIRARCHI
DAVID 1. GRUNFELD CARL WEISS {215} 977-7300 JAY H. ROSENFELD
HILLARD N. ZEBINE WMATTHEW PRATTA DAVID J. STEINBERG
WALTER B. FERST W. LEE AUTMAN, JA. STANLEY B. SIEGEL
ANDREW 5. HILLMAN ALAN H. GELLIS
JOHN F. STREET ALAN M. BREDT
MICHAEL KARASIK DAVIG R, ROSENFELD
WERRITT A, COLE HOWARD S. KRITZER
OEMNIS M. KELLY ERNEST D. PALMARELLA
JOEL §. LUBER SHELLEY R. GOLDFARE GOLDNER
DEBORAH G. GOLDMAN MAURY B. REITER

Honorable Edwin Meese

U.S. Attorney General

Main Justice Building

Room 5111

10th & Constitution Aves., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530

NOTICE OF THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Dear Mr. Mecese:

Please be advised that the property and improvements, if any, located
at Route 11, RD #2, Berwick, Pennsylvania, will be sold by the Sheriff
of Colunbia County on JAMvaRY Jo, 1780 at at /0 00 a.m. fpee In
the Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, Blocmsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania.

This property and improvements, if any, is being sold pursuant to
a judgment entered on July 22, 1985 in the amount of $380,027.28 in the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County as of Ne. 458-1985 in favor
of the plaintiff, The Money Store Investment Corporation, and against
the defendants, Joseph F. Bennett and Angela Bennett, Individually and
t/a Nichols Disposal Service and C & M Transfer Company and Tire World,
in the aforesaid judgment.

The names of the owners, real owners and reputed owners of the aforesaid
property are Joseph F. Bennett and Angela Bennett, Individually and t/a
Nichols bPisposal Service and C & M Transfer Company and Tire World.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days after said sale,
and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thercto within ten {10} days after the date of the
filing of said schedule. You should check with the Sheriff's office
by calling {717) 784-1921 to determine the actual date of the filing
of said schedule.

Very truly yours,
"\I. ) ’_\I . "".I ) iy
PR AN '-J'Di,f.}i..i;:"'

o

DAVID R. ROSENFELD
DRR:kg

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



C LAWRENCE RUTSTEIN
LYNDGH J. PARKER
DAVID | GRUNFELD
HILLARD N. ZEBINE
WALTER B. FERST
ANCHEW §. HILLMAN
JOHHW F.STREET
MICHAEL KARASIK
MERRITT A.COLE
DENNIS M. KELLY

JOEL 5. LUBER
DEBORAM G. GOLDMAN

PARKER, BLUESTEIN, RUTSTEIN & MIRARCHI, P.C.

RONALD BLUESTEIN
RALPH E. MIRARCHI
CARL WE1SS

MATTHEW PRATTA

W LEE AUTMAN. JR.
ALAN H, GELLIS

ALAN M. EREDT

DAYID R. ROBENFELD
HOWARD S. KRITZER
ERNEST D. PALMARELLA
SHELLEY A. GOLDFARE GOLDNER
MAURY B REITER

LAW OFFICES

14TH FLOOR
30 SOUTH 17TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANILA 19103

(215} 977-7300

GF COUNSEL

JAY H. ROSEMNFELD
CAVID b STEINBERG
STANLEY B. SIEGEL

Mr. Joseph F. Bennett
Foute 11, RD #2
Berwick, PA 18603

NOTICE OF THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Dear Mr. Benneit:

Please be advised that the property and improvements, if any, located
at Route 11, RD #2, Berwick, Pennsylvania, will be sold by the Sheriff
of Columbia County on J4n/vary 1956 at /o000 a.m. /g in the
Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Colunbia County,
Pennsylvania.

This property and inprovements, if any, is being sold pursuant to
a judgment entered on July 22, 1985 in the amount of $380,027.28 in the
Court of Common Pleas of Colurbia County as of No. 458-1985 in favor
of the plaintiff, The Money Store Investment Corpeoration, and against
the defendants, Joseph F. Bermett and Angela Bemnett, Individually and
t/a Nichols Disposal Service and C & M Transfer Company and Tire World,
in the aforesaid judgment.

The names of the cwners, real owners and reputed owners of the aforesaid

property are Joseph F. Bemnett and Angela Rennett, Individually and t/a
Nichols Disposal Service and C & M Transfer Conpany and Tire World.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days after said sale,
and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed therete within ten (10) days after the date of the
filing of said schedule. You should check with the Sheriff's office
by calling (717) 784-1991 to dctermine the actual date of the filing
of said schedule.

Very truly yours,

\ R DY )

oy RS SEIES S0 -
DAVID R. ROSENFELD
DRR:kg

CERTIFIED MATL
RETURN RECEIPT REQURSTED



LAW OFFICES

PARKER, BLUESTEIN, RUTSTEIN & MIRARCHI, P.C,

14TH FLOOR
a0 SOUTH 17TH STREET

G, LAWFEMCE RUTSTEIN RONALD BLUESTEIN PHILADELPRIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103
LYNOON J. FARKER RALFH E. MIAARCHI
DAVID |, GRUNFELD CARL WEISS (215) 977-7300
HILLARD N, ZEBINE MATTHEW PRATTA
WALTER B. FERST W.LEE ALUTMAN, JR.
ANDREW S. HILLMAN ALAN H, GELLIS
JOHN F. STREET ALAN M. RREDT
MICHATL KARASHC DAVID R. ROSENFELD
MERRITT A COLE HOWARD §. KRITZER
DENNIS M. KELLY ERMEST [1. PALMARELLA
JOEL S, LUBER SHELLEY R. GOLDFARB GOLDNER
OFBORAH G, GOLDMAN MAURY B. REITER

Mrs. angela Bennett
Route 11, RD #2
Berwick, FPA 18603

NOTICE OF THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Dear Mrs. Bennett:

OF COUNSEL

JAY H. ROBENFELD
DAVID J. STEINBERG
STAMLEY B. SIEGEL

Please be advised that the property and improvements, if any, located

at Route 11, RD #2, Berwick, Pennsylvania, will be sold by the Sheriff
of Columbia County on JAMvARY 26, /1§§C at /o ee a.m. ip.f= in the

Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Columbia County,

Permsylvania.

This property and improvements, if any, is being sold pursuant to
a judgment entered on July 22, 1985 in the amount of $380,027.28 in the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County as of No. 458-1985 in favor
of the plaintiff, The Money Store Investment Corporation, and against
the defendants, Joseph F. Bennett and Angela Bennett, Indivdually and
t/a Nichols Disposal Service and C & M Transfer Company and Tire World,
in the aforesaid judgment.

The names of the owners, real owners and reputed owners of the aforesaid

property are Joseph F. Bennett and Angela Bennett, Individually and t/a
Nicheols Disposal Service and C & M Transfer Company and Tire World.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date

specified by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days after said sale,

and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10} days after the date of the
filing of said schedule. You should check with the Sheriff's office
by calling (717) 784-1991 to determine the actual date of the filing
of said schedule.

Very truly yours,

. N b4
DAVID R. ROSENFFLD
DRR:kg

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



C. LAWRENCE RUTSTEIN
LYNDON J. PARKER
DAVID |. GRUNFELD
HILLARD N. ZEBINE
WALTER B, FERST
ANDREW 5. HILLMAN
JOHN F. STREET
MICHAEL KARASIK
MERRITT A. COLE
DENNIS M. KELLY

JOEL 5. LUBER
DEBORAH G. GOLDMAN

PARKER, BLUESTEIN, RUTSTEIN & MIRARCHI, P.C.

RONALD BLUESTEIN
RALPH E. MIRARCH!
CARL WEISS

MATTHEW PRATTA

W. LEE ALTMAN, JA,
ALAN H. GELLIS

ALAN M. EREDT

DAVID Al ADSENFELD
HOWARD 5. KRHTZER
ERMNEST 0. PALMARELLA

SHELLEY A. GOLDFARB GOLDNER

MAURY B. BEITER

LAW OFFICES

14TH FLOOR
30 SOUTH 17TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

(215) 977-7300

OF COUNSEL

JAY H. ACSENFELD
DAVID J, STEINBERG
STAMLEY B. SIEGEL

C & M Transfer Company
Route 11, RD #2
Berwick, PA 18603

'NOTICE OF THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Dear Sir and/or Madam:

Please be advised that the property and improvements, if any, located
at Route 11, RD #2, Berwick, Pernsylvania, will be sold by the Sheriff
of Columbia County on JAmuvArY 76, 1§86 at s0.00 a.m. [ in
the Sheriff's Office, Columbila County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania.

This property and improvements, if any, is being sold pursuant to
a judgment entered on July 22, 1985 in the amount of $380,027.28 in the
Court of Common Pleas of Colunbia County as of No. 458-1985 in favor
of the plaintiff, The Money Store Investment Corporation, and against
the defendants, Joseph F. Bennett and Angela Bennett, Individually and
t/a Nichols Disposal Service and € & M Transfer Company and Tire World,
in the aforesaid judgment.

The names of the owners, real owners and reputed owners of the afcoresaid
property are Joseph F. Bermett and Angela Bennett, Individually and t/a
Nichols Disposal Service and C & M Transfer Company and Tire World.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days after said sale,
and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the date of the
filing of said schedule. You should check with the Sheriff's office
by calling (717) 784-1991 to determine the actual date of the filing
of said schedule.

Very truly yours,
. ~ \._

Y e vi

DAVID R. ROSENFELD
DRR:kg

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



C. LAWRENCE RUTSTEIN
LynDON J, FARKER
DAVID | GRUNFELD
HILLARD M. ZERINE
WALTER B. FERST
ANDREW S. MILLMAN
JOHM FLSTHEET
MICHAEL KARASIK
MERAITT A. COLE
DENMIS M. KELLY

JOEL 5. LUBER
DEBORAH G GOLOMAN

PARKER, BLUESTEIN, RUTSTEIN & MIRARCHI, P.C.

RONALD BLUESTEIN
RALPH E. MIRARCHI
CARL WEISS

MATTHEW PRATTA

W. LEE AUTMAN, JR,
ALAN H. GELLIS

ALAN M. BREDT

DAVID R, ROSENFELD
HOWARD S KRITZER
EANEST D. PALMARELLA
SHELLEY R. GOLDFARE GOLDNER
WMAURY B. REITEA

LAW OFFICES

14TH FLOOR
30 SOUTH 17TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

{(215) 977-7300

OF COUNSEL

JAY H. AQSENFELD
BaWviD J. STEINBERG
STAMLEY B SIEGEL

Nichols Disposal Service
Route 11, RD #2
Berwick, PA 18603

NOTICE OF THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Dear Sir and/or Madam:

Please be advised that the property and inprovements, if any, located
at Route 11, RD #2, Berwick, Pennsylvania, will be sold by the Sheriff
of Colunbia County on JAwvany /b, 1$5C at jo0 oo a.m. /P in
the Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Colurbia
County, Pennsylvania.

This property and inprovements, if any, 1s being sold pursuant to
a judgment entered on July 22, 1985 in the amount of $380,027.28 in the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County as of No. 458-1985 in favor
of the plaintiff, The Money Store Investment Corporation, and against
the defendants, Joseph F. Bennett and Angela Bennett, Individually and
t/a Nichols Disposal Service and C & M Transfer Company and Tire World,
in the aforesaid judgment.

The names of the owners, real owners and reputed owners of the aforesaid
property are Joseph F. Bennett and Angela Bennett, Individually and t/a
Nichols Disposal Service and C & M Transfer Company and Tire World.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days after said sale,
and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the date of the
filing of said schedule., You should check with the Sheriff's office
by calling (717) 784-1991 to determine the actual date of the filing
of sald schedule,

Very truly yours,

| ST S RPN

A I U
: .

DAVID R. ROSENFELD
DRR:kg

CERTIFIED MATL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



€. LAWRENCE RUTSTEIN
LYNDON J. PARKER
DAVID §. GRUNFELD
HILLARD N. ZE BiNE
WALTER B, FERST
ANDREW S. HILLMAN
JOHN F. STREET
MICHAEL KARASIK
MERRITT A, COLE
DENNIS M. KELLY

JDEL & LUBER
DEBDRAH G. GOLOMAN

PARKER, BLUESTEIN, RUTSTEIN & MIRARCHI, P.C,

RONALD BLUESTEIN
RALPH E. MIRARCH|
CARAL WEISS

MATTHEW PRATTA

W, LEE AUTMAN, JA.
ALAN H, GELLIS

ALAN M. BREDT

CAVIE R ROSENFELD
HOWARD 8. KRITZER
ERMNEST G. PALMARELLA

SHELLEY R. GOLDFANE GOLDMER

MAURY B. REITER

LAW OFFICES

14TH FLOOR
30 SOUTH 17TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

(215) 977-7300

OF COUNSEL

JAY H. ROSENFELD
DAVID ). STEINRERG
STANLEY B. SIEGEL

Tire World
Route 11, RD #2
Berwick, PA 18603

NOTICE OF THE SALE OF REAI. PROPERTY
Dear Sir and/or Madam:

Please be advised that the property and improvements, if any, located
at Route 11, RD #2, Berwick, Pennsylvania, will be sold by the Sheriff
of Columbia County on JAwWvARY /G, 19§6 at /o:o0 a.m. fpem. in
the Sheriff's Office, Colunbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Colurbia
County, Pennsylvania.

This property and improvements, if any, is being sold pursuant to
a judgment entered on July 22, 1985 in the amount of $380,027.28 in the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County as of No. 458-1985 in favor
of the plaintiff, The Money Store Investment Corporation, and against
the defendants, Joseph F. Bennett and Angela Bennett, Individually and
t/a Nichols Disposal Service and C & M Transfer Company and Tire World,
in the aforesaid judgment.

The names of the owners, real owners and reputed owners of the aforesaid
property are Joseph F. Bennett and Angela Bennett, Individually and t/a
Nichols Disposal Service and C & M Transfer Company and Tire World.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days after said sale,
and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the date of the
filing of said schedule. You should check with the Sheriff's office
by calling (717) 784-1991 to determine the actual date of the filing
of said schedule.

Very truly yours,

\\ ! F\ ’!2-‘ “ ’J

BN A RO

DAVID R. ROSENFELD
DRR:kg

CERTIFIED MATT,
RETURN RECEIPT REGUESTED
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PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF THE COURTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

List of Liens - _ Bennett __ o hos00 L 4




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS
JOSEPH F. BENNETT and ANGELA BENNETT

R

No. 664 1 Term, 1%9. 82..
Real Debt ... oooooen oo, |1$40,000.00......
Interest from ..... .................. 1 I
Commission . .......... ... .o ciin. [ | P
Costs .. ... .. ... e [ I | P
Judgment entered .. .. ... L. e
Date of Lien ..... June 4’ . 1982 .........................
Nature of Lien ..... J Udgment NOte ......................

No. .A97 ... ef .. ... ... Term, 1382 ...
Real Debt ..o, s 8.560.82......
Interest from ....................... [ PR | P

Commission . ...........ccocvuenanan. I Jevewannn

Judgment entered ... .. . e e
Date of Lien ........ June 30, 1982

Nature of Lien ..o 2 0 = i

Real Debt . ...ooooveieieneeoins, 11$10,000.00

Interest from .. ..................... | T looveinn

Commission . ....... . ... vieieninnn [ I .

Judgment entered .. ..... .. ... .. ... it asaiaaas
Date of Lien ..... January . 5,.1983 . ... ...

No. .1.1.....,...ot ........................ Term, 1983
Real Debt ............ NPT s 8.500.00.....
Interest from ........ ...........c.... | IS A,

Commission ......................... [ . A,

Judgment entered ......... ... .ttt
Date of Lien ..... EJAE!D!-".a‘ ry. 59 . 1983 .....................
Nature of Lien ...E].L!dgment Note

Judgment enfered ....... . .. ... ... i e
Date of Lien ...._... March .49 1983

Nature of Lien ... . =US R INFEEU L M2 v i =i




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS
JOSEPH F., BENNETT and ANGELA BENNETT

............................................................. Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
CErank C. Baker L ) No. A1 el Term, 18. &3.
Real DBt ... .ooeeeeeeeannnn |1819,236.89. ...,

---------------------------------------- Interest from ..............ccooeeo.. I oo
Versus \ Commission . ........ ... ..iereurannnn [ I | P

COSEs .. ... [ I |

Joseph F. Bennett Judgment entered .. .. L e it
......................................... Date of Lien Apr‘|114,1983
............................................... Nature of Lien ... CONTession of Judgment .. .. ... ...

. Baker Enterpr15es ....................... ] No. 660 of ... Term, 1983. .

Real Debt ... ... ... ... ........ .... s .. 200-|00 ......

B R L Interest from ....................... I o | [,

Versus Commission . ................ccvvvuns [l ooeeias loeeins

Jo sep_h _ F. ) Bennett ______________________ Judgment entered . ... .o.vver it e
o Date of Liem ........ June 16, 1983

Nature of Lien ... .. k=82 A e

US:A‘ ...................................... ] No. 1163 Of e Term, 198’3

Joseph F. Bennett Judgment entered ... ... ... ...l e

""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Date of Lien ..... 0ctober 14, 1983 ... ... ...
Nature of Lien .. Federal Tax Lien . . ... ... .. ... ..

- Da‘na Erwa-y ................................. ] No. .. 1425 R ¥ Term, 19 83 ..
Real Debt ..ooooerineiee e 11$15.250,00

------------------------------------------------ Interest from ...........cooeeeeen I oo
Versus Commission .. .......c.coiiiiiniiaian. [ P,
COSES .« oo oot ettt e T loeenn,

Joseph F. Benneﬁ:t _____________________ Judgment entered ......... .. i e e
..................... Date of Lien ........ December‘ 213 1983

Nature of Lien ...... . L 0 Ay b M Vg e o




LIST OF LIENS

JOSEPH F, BENNETT and ANGELA BENNETT

VERSUS

Judgment entered ... ... ... i e s e e

Date of Lien ..... August 13, 1984

Nature of Lien ... 05 . 0 0 s

458

No. .0 . 0of o Term, 15. -7..
Real Debt . ......................... [ AN PO
Interest from ....................... 3 P e
Commission .............. . ceciunn., | R [
Judgment entered . .... ... ... .. e
Date of Lien ........ .25 0 Oy S

Nature of Lien .. -t i 8 I R o

Interest from ........... ... ... .. .... [ R

[

[,
Commission ......................... 1 I [ A

| AP
Judgment entered ... ... e e
Date of Li€n ... .. ... . . . it ittt
Nature of LiBll ... ...ttt it i e a e et in e it

Judgment entered .................. R L LT ERE
Date of Lien ... ... . i aninraaiimnaaninaraan
Nature of Liem ... .. ... ... i iiarrarsnnnsaananenann

[
Interest SFOML ... cv o ve i i [ SRR AR
!

Commission . ....... ... .. ivaaicaas [ S

Judgment entered ... .. ... e
Date of Lien .. .. . et e e

Nature of Lien .. ..ot it r it i m e e e mt e am e




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS
L M T RANSEER OO DAY
............................................................. Court of Common Pleas of Columbja County, Pennsylvania
. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania No. . 268 OF o Term, 19.83. ..
Dept. of Labor & Industry Real Debt . oo, i1 ... 982,93 .
Unemployment Compensation Fund
------------------------------------------------- Interest from .. ............... ... |} R P
Versus Commission . .............civiiuenrnnn | I I
COSES « oo T Lo,
C & M Refuse, Inc Judgment enfered . .. ... iaaea
...................................... Date of Lien March9,1983
................................................ Nature of Lien StateTaxL1en
CFrank C. Baker ... ... ... ] No. ... 412 ... . OF ot Term, 19.83 .
Real Debt ... ... .. .o.iiiuiiian. [i$ 15:236f39 .....
R LR LR LR R Interest from ......... ... .. ... ... [ S loevevans
Versns Commission . ............... . cvivenan | [ | TR
Costs ........cccvvvnn-s e [ I PR
C & M REFUSE, INC. & C & M TRANSFER Judgment entered ... ... ...l
....................................... Date of Lien Apr‘|'|14,1983
SYSTEMS, INC. . ] Nature of Lien .. COnfession of Judgment .
CHarry Barrett oo ) No. 1326 of ..ol Term, 18.83 ..
Real Dbt - oooovonnnoe e s ... 189300 ...
------------------------------------------------- Interest from .........coecvvemncenas Il oo oo,
versus Commission .............cviominannn [ I leeaiennn
I TR loennnen
C &M Refuse Judgment entered .. ... ...ttt e
..................................... Date of Lien ......November 18, 1983 ... . .. .........
............................................... Nature of Lien ...17a0script of Judgment .. ...
Commonwealth of Pennsy] vania . ) No. 1415 .... of ... ... . Term, 19 .09,
............................. Real Debt .oooooooeoon. 11 12868419
.. Dept. . Of . Labor & . IﬂdUStY‘_}" ............. INterest fEOM - ..o oo e e [ PSP | P,
Versus Commission ..............co0ocoomans [l veeneenn-. | .
COSES . e e 3 . |
C & M REFUSE Judgment entered ........cooe-eiaons e eeiranneaeaaaaisaans
"""""""""""""""""""""""""" Date of Lien .....DeCEMber 19, 1983 ...
................................................. Nature of Lten ... Sta%e Tax Lien................. ...
Dana Erway A No. . 1425 ..... OF oot Term, 19.83 ..
............. Real Debt ....oovoooee e 18125250400
------------------------------------------------- Interest from . .......ccceeierieneneie. || oo oo
versus Commission _..............c.cooua... [ [
COBES . oo ii e it [ e e
C & M Refuse, Inc JHAZMEnt eNUBIEd . ... v: ot et nae ettt
""""""""""""""""""""""""" Date of Lien ......DeCember 21, 1983 . .

Nature of Llen . . ... i it ittt et timae s




LIST OF LIENS

C &M Transfer Co.

Dept. of Labor & Industry
Unemployment Compensation Fund

VERSUS

Court of Common Pleas of Celumbia County, Pennsylvania.

No. 582 .. of ... Term, 1984 ...
Real Debt ..o oo, lis .... 00,400 ...
Interest from ....................... [ [,
Commissior ...... ... ... ............ [ P PR
COBES ...t [ R
Judgment entered ... ... ... L. e
Date of Lien ........ May 219 1984 ......................

Nature of Lien ... State Ta X L1en ......................

No. .. 205 .. OF o Term, 15384

Real Debt . ....... ... ... . ... .... |1%$ 63449'10 .....
Interest from ............... ... .... 1 I | P
Commission . ._.................. ..., o [P
COBLE .. e 1 T
Judgment entered ... .. ... ... e
Date of Lien . .. AugQust. 13,1984 ... ... ... ...

........

Interest from ....................... [ P

CommISSIOn ........... .. .eeieeii. Hooeiinn

--------

Judgment entered . ........... ... ... R EEEE TR
Date of Lien .. ... ...t it earrsarsannaaatraaanas
Nature of Liem ... .. ... i ie i aae e iaanreassaannnnn

!
Interest from ......... ... iiiniooinn [ I, | PP
Commission .. .........ccooiiaiian [ I |
Costs .. ...t e [ | P
Judgment entered . ... .. ... s
Date of Lien .............. e aaaeeaara e

Nature of Lden ... ... . et imi i iie it nrssnnarrnnnnnann




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS
TIRE WORLD

Real Debt ... ... iiineinn.nn e ... .. 61 f41 .....

------------------------------------------------ Interest from .. .......ccoviriiniennnn Jboceeiei i

CTire World . . JUAZMENt EILETEA ...\t ee et ca e
Date of Lien ...... April 19, 1982 ...

............................................. Nature of Lien .. =2 i

Real Debt ... .. ... ... s ...0203410, ...

R R L R IR Interest from ... ... . ................ I | .

versus Commission ............... ... ... ... [t P

CTire World o JUdgrient emtered . ... ... ...
Date of Lien ... ... June 4, 1982 ... ...
Nature of Lien State Tax Lien

Real Debt .......................... e ... ?8,1.0.@ .....
------------------------------------------------- Interest from . ..........coooviieeoan [ oo
VErsus Commission . .......... ..o iiiiinrnan [ P

) T]r‘e NO'{"[C[ ________________________________ Judgment entered .. ... .. ...t
Date of Liem ......... August . 9,.1982 .. ... . ... .. ...

Nature of Lien ..... . T . . Ky Ml 722000 e

Money Store Investment Corp. ) No. . 458... ... Y Term, 18,85 ..

........

NO. e OF Term, 18. .....
Real Debt .......ooviveiniaannaan. s ........

----------------------------------------------- Interest from .........ccooonevnennean |1 oo

versus Commission . ... ... .. ciiiiiiaiiann.. 1 P
0SS ... e [

Judgment entered . ...... ... i ir e e,

Date of Lien ... ... i i i ittt e e e

Nature of Lden . . ... .. . i i ittt nnannsaannnnnns




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS
NICHOLS DISPOSAL SERVICE

Judgment entered ... ... e
Date of Lien _......... J!J.He. 309 1982

Nature of Lien Federal Tax lien

Judgment entered ... .. ... e
Date of Lienr .......... MarCh 4’ 1383

Nature of Lien 2. 7y W L0 =y e oy =yl

Judgment entered ... ... .. ... e e

Date of Lien ....... OCtObET‘ 14: 1983

Nature of Lienm ... .0 . i i iensnsan

........

Commission ......................... [ I

........

I

Interest from . ...........c.0eueuurin- [ [ | P,
!
|

........

Judgment entered ... ... ... i i raaraaas

Date of Lien .......... July 22, 1985

Nature of Lien ..~ HY S L Ly Yy

Real Debt .. ... .. .. iiiiinnnnnns [18 ........ Lo,
Interest from ............. ... .. ... [ | P
Commission - ........cvuieiiianaao.. [ S [,
Costs . ... e [ I P
Judgment entered ... ... ... ...
Date of Lien ... ... ... i i e

Nature of Lien . . ... . . i ia it ima e e




PARKER, BLUESTEIN, RUTSTEIN & MIRARCHI, P.C.

BY: MICHAFIL, S. GRESSEN

IDENTIFICATION NO. 33996 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
121 SOUTH BROAD STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

(2181 735-0700

THE MONEY STORE INVESTMENT CORPORATION \ COLUMBIA COUNTY

99 Morris Avenue COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Springfield, NJ 07081 | DIVISION
VSa

JOSEPH F. BENNETT and ANGELA BENNETT > TERM,

Individually and t/a NICHOLS DISPOSAL SERVICE
and C & M TRANSFER COMPANY and TIRE WORLD
Route 11, RD #2

Berwich, PA 18603 . / No.  458-13985

and
THE UNITED STATES QF AMERICA
STIPULATION FOR JUDGMENT

Tt is hereby stipulated by and between Michael S. Gressen, Attorney
for the Plaintiff, The Meoney Store Investment Corporation, and Defendants,
Joseph F. Bennett and Angela Bennett, husband and wife, that a judgment be
entered in favor of Plaintiff, The Money Store Investment Corporation, and
against Defendants, Joseph F. Bennett and Angela Bennett, his wife, as follows:

Principal _ $250,000.00

Interest from December 17, 1982
through July 31, 1985 at $109.38 per day $104,567.28



Reasonable attorney collection
as per terms of instruments

Foreclosure Search
Foreclosure Costs

TOTAL

APPROVED BY THE COURT':

Date

PARKER, BLUESTEIN, RUTSTEIN & MIRAF!_CHI,

fee
$ 25,000.00

$ 250.00
S 210.00

$380,027.28

PARKER, BLUESTEIN, RUTSTEIN & MIRARCHI, P.C.

BY.:

¢ MICHAEL S. GRESSEN
v Attorney for Plaintiff

r\ﬁuru\iiigj;:':jf:ff

F BENNETT Defendant

o

- .f s (_N\\ .! /‘_ ‘_r‘,/ -,,j .

/,.ADGELA BENNETT . Defondan

P.C. ® ATTORNEYS AT LAW * PHILADELPHIA PA



QFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COQURYT HOUSE
BLOOMSBURNA, PEMNMSYLVANIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff A. J. ZALE, Chief Deputy

TELEPHONE: 717-7H4-1991 JOHN J. H'ARIEN, DERUTY

DELSERT A. DOTY, DEPUTY
TRUDY A. STOUT, DEPUTY

THE MONEY STORE INVESTMENT CORP. IN THE COURT OF COMMON
V5 PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

JOSEPH F. BENNETT & ANGELA BENNETT, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

Individually and t/a NICHOLS DISPOSAL NO. 59 - 1985 E.D.

SERVICE & C & M TRANSFER COMPANY & WRIT OF EXECUTION

TIRE WORLD (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

SERVICE ON ANGELA BENNETT

On December 4, 1985 » sent a true and attested copy of the
within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale
of Real Estate to Angela Bennett, Rt, 11, R.D, 2. Betwick. PA
by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested No.
+» U. S. Postal Authorities returned same to this
department indicating defendant Moved, left no address / No such number /
Moved, not forwardable / Addressee unknown. Returned Certified Mail No.

P 307 194 033 is attached.

So Answers:

12”4/
Chief' pdt//Sherlff

fors

\¢[;A£EAA3 ‘Ei\IOAnJAZerZS

Victor B. Vandling
Sheri ff of Columbia Co.

Sworn and subscribed before me this
11th day of _ December 1985

Tami R. Kline
Prothonotary, Columbia County, Pa.



[

OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BLOOMSBURD, PENNSYLYANIA, 17818

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff A. J. ZALE, Chief Depuiy

TELEPHONE: F717-784+~1991 JOHN J. O'BRIEN, DEPUTY
DELBEERT A. DOTY, DERUTY
TRUDY A, STOUT, DEPUTY

THE MONEY STORE INVESTMENT CORP. IN THE COURT OF COMMON

Vg PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
JOSEPH ¥. BENNETT & ANGELA BENNETT, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
Individually and t/a NICHOLS DISPOSAL NO. 59 - 1985 E,D.
SERVICE & C & M TRANSFER COMPANY & WRIT OF EXECUTION
TIRE WORLD (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

SERVICE ON JOSEFE F. BENNETT

On __December 4, 1985 s sent a true and attested copy of the
within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale
of Real Estate to Joseph F, Bennett, Rt. 11, R.D, 2. Berwick, Pa.

by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested No.

P 307 194 032 « U. S. Postal Authorities returned same to this
department indicating defendant Moved, left no address / No such number /
Moved, not forwardable / Addressee unknown. Returned Certified Mail No.

P_307 194 032 is attached.

So Answers:

T
H;;.’M/c/
Av'Je Zale [/
Chief Deéputy Sheriff

for:
Victor B. Vandling
Sheriff of Columbia Co.

Sworn and subscribed before me this

__1ith day of _December 1985

Tami R. Kline
Prothonotary, Columbia County, Pa.



&ty

C A e E e

SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 59 OF 1985 ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENDUE OR OUTCRY TC THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, TM THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PA., ON

Thursday, January 16, 1986
o At 10:00 0'Clock A.M.
IN THE FORENCON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHET, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
IN AND TQ: Al _ ) ,
THOSE CERTAIN thrae (3) pt '
é '} pPieces, parcels and tracts of 1

one {1} being located in South Center Township, Columbia goun:;d,

Pennsylvania and two (2) being located partly in South Center !

Township and partly in Briar Creek Borough, Columbia County
- Panneylvania, . ’
TRACT {41 - Bouth Center Township, Columbia Coungx{_gpnnazl~

ferd

vania - ) )
BEGINNING at a white cak corner on tha division line betw

‘ lands of Joseph B, Sitler and J. A, Creasy, and running thence a;::

. lands of said J. A, Creasy, South § degrees 30 minutes East two hun$
dred fifteen (215) feet to a point on the northern line of the Stat

IS)

Highway leading from Berwick to Bloomsburg; thence along the aaid
Highway, South 79 degrees 45 minutes West four hundred fifty-five (4
feot to a post cornary thonce along the lands heorein conveyed, North |
1 degree West one hundred (100) feet to & post corner; thence by thg
" same, Forth 63 degrees East four hundred twenty-eight (428) feat

to a post corner, and thence South §7 degrees East forty-four (44)
fout ta tha white ocak cornar and pPlacae of beginaing, -

' TRACT #2 - Partly in Scuth Center Townshi A
Creek Borough, Col & County,Pennsylvania-~ REELY in Bride ‘2
BEGINNING at a stake corner on tha southern boundary of the
right-of-way of re~located Route No. 4, at the corner of land now o
Willlex Sweppenheiser and hersin conveyed to the Grantees; thence
, South 2 degrees 3 minutes East 84.5 feet to & point in the center
of the 01d Route No. 4; thenca South 78 degrees 49 minutes West §2.
fast o another point still in approximately the center of 0.d Rou
3 « 43 thence North 3 degrees 07 minutea East B87.55 feet to a stake
5 cornery on the Southern boundary of re-located Right of way of Rout
] No. 4; thence along said sSouthern boundary of said ra-locategd RFoute
1 Bo. 4 Dorth 79 degrees 55 minutes East to a stake, the place of
beginning., Being the Eastern tract shown on a drawing made by Jamas -
Timbrell, Ragistered Engineexr, {dentified as follows: ° Land in T
E. CerZar Two., Col, Co., PA. Burvayed 6-26-48, James Timbrell®, ' !

T T

i THIS DEED is made under and subject to all rights of the Comton-

l wealth of Pennsylvania and tha Coutn of Columbia and the Public in the
: roads znd highways now existing or which hava bean abandonad includdd

in said description and under and subject to the right of way of th ;

re-locted Route No. 4 and of the County Road, part of which ia i{n-

cluded in-the deccription and of 0O1d Route No. d. .

)

TRACT §3 = Partly in South Center Township and Partly in
Briasr Creek Borough, Columbiz County, Pennsylvania - : _

BEGINKNING at a polnt at a concrata monumant on the southerly .4
boundary of the Delaware, Lackawanna and Western Railroad Campany's
right of way at the corner of land now or late of G, ¢, Vought; thehce b

° Bouth 11 degreas Wast 3179,5 feat to tha Suzquehanna River; thence along

the Susquehanna River Bouth 57 3/4 degrees West 6§50 feet more or legs 1
to & stake-corner; thence North 0 degrees 15 minutes Wast 380 fest
to a point at a culvert under canaljy thenca Horth 2 1/4 degreas
Weet 225 feet to a point at a culvert on the Southern boundary
of the right of way of the Delaware, Lackawanna and Western Railroad
Company) thence north 79 dagreas Eact 624.5 feet to a point, tha
place of beginning. This dezcription ism intendad to cover and .
this dead to convey a tract of land cix and cne-fourth { 6 1/4) acchs,
mores or less, as shown on.Survey identified as "Land in 8. Center. |-
Twp., Col, Co,.,, Pa. John Ehmer to W, Sweppenhelser, Survayed
6-29-48 - Scala 1"-~100'- James Timbrell, R.E." '

. THE above recited three (3) tracts being the sama premises 5
‘ transfﬁiga%éggg conveyed by William A, Sweppenheiter ang Mery Sweppeg=
heigar,/ un nald W, Seltsr and Betty J., Seltzar, hie wifa, 1
by a Deed dated Auguet 25, 1970, and recorded in tha office for’

the recording of deeds in and for €olumbia County, Penhcylvania,
in Deed Book 248, pags 8132, , - :

&>

Notice is hereby given to all claimants and patties in inte rest, that the Sheriff will on
January 20, 1985 file a Schedule of Distribution in bis office where the same will be available
fo rinspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless except
ions are filed thereto within ten (10} days thereafter,

-- --—  (OVER)

DU



State of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia } 88

Beverly J. Michael
T, BEBRBEESERBEEE, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I

have carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against
Joseph F, Bennett and Angela Bennett, Individually and t/a Nichols Disposal Service and
C. & M. Transfer Company and Tire World and The United States of America,

and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached.

Fee ..533.00 .. In testimony whereof I have set my hand and

seal of office this 13th day of January

AD., 19 86.

N e A F
.ﬁ:’%?.‘"ﬁ .L.*;-f;j'. “%j WAIT S EERY { _RECORDER
I



MORTGAGE

. (Participation)

This mortgage made and entered inte this Sth day of March
1982 , by and hoiween JOSEPH F. BENNETT and ANGELA BENNETT, his wife

{hereinalter referred to as mortgsgor) snd THE MONEY STORE INVESTMENT CORPORATION,

a New Jersey Corporation (hereinaften, referred te oo
morigagee), whe maintsing an office and place of businem st 2836 Street Road, Bensalem,
Pennsylvania. ' :

WiTnessETH, that for the consideration hereinafier stated, receipt of which is hereby scknewledged, the
monigsgor does hercby mortgage, sell, grant, amign, and convey unto the mortgagee, his succomers and sesigns, all
of the lollowing described property situsted and being in the Coumty of COLUMBIA '
Swate of PENNSYLVARIA. : : ' . o

SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR DESCRIPTION OF PREI.GISES:. Rt.#11, R.D,2Z2,
. _ - . o .. Berwick, PA

Together with and including all bulldings, all fixtures inzluding but wot limiled 10 all plumbing, heating, lighting,

venlilusing, refrigerating, incincrating, air conditioning appamtnn, und clevatom (the morigagor hereby declaring thai !
it 1n intended that the items heeein cnumesated shall be deemed 10 have bren permancaily insialled ax part of the reslty), :
and nll improvements now or heeeafier exinting thereon; the heredilamenta ond appuricnances and ali other righin these-

onio belonging, of in waywisne appertuining, and the reversion und reversions, remainder aad remaindern, alt righta of

redemption, und the rents, insues, snd profits of the above described propeety { provided, however, that the martgaguer

shatl be eatitled 1 the punesnion of raid pruperty and 10 coticel and retain the rents, inanen, and profita unii] defaolt
heecunderd, T hove and to hold 1he nume unio the morigagee and tho succennoes in Interent of the morigages forever

in fee nimpie or auch other emate, if any, am in ntated berein,

The morigagor covenants that he is Iawfully seized and possessed of and has the right to sell and convey said
property: that the aeme is free from all encumbrances excepl as hereinahove recited: and that he hereby binds
himee!l and his successors in interest o warrant and defend the title aforessid thereto and every part thereol sgainm :
the clsima of all persons whomsoaver. . . '

This instrument is given 1o secure the payment of a promissory note 330 of even date herewith

in the principal sum of $ 250,000, 00 ===-maa ===, signed by Mortgagor, JOSEPH P, BENNETT
Bkl and guaranteed by Mortgagor, ANGELA BENNETT.
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ALL THOSE CERTAIN three (3) pleces, parcels and tracts of land; one {1) being located South
Center Township, Columbla County, Pennsylvania and two (2) being located partly in South
Center Township and partly in Briar Creek Borough, Colunbia County, Pennsylvania,

TRACT § 1 - South Center Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania -
BEGINNING at a white worner on the vis ne between 5 ogeph H. Sitler and
J.A. Creasy, and running thence along lards of said J.A. Creasy, South 5 degrees 31 minutes
East two hundred fifteen (215) feet to a point on the rorthern line of the State Highway
leading from Berwick to Bloomsburg; thence along the said Highway, South 79 degrees 45
minutes West four hundred fifey-five (455) feet to a post corner; thence along the landsg
herein conveyed, North 1 degree West one hundred (100} feet to a post corner; thenoe by the
same, North 63, degrees East four hundred twenty-eight (428) feet to a mwst corner, and thence
South 87 degrees EBast forty~four (44) feet to the white oak corner and place of beginning,

TRACT #2 ~ Partly in South Center Township and partly in Briar Creek Borough, Columbia

County, Pe lvania =
BEGINNING at a stake corner on the southemmn boundary of the right-of-way of re-located Route
. 4, at the corner of land now of William Sweppenhelser; thence South 2 deqrees 3 minutes
East B4.5 feet to a point in the center of the Old Route No, 4; thence South 78 deqrees 49
minutes West 82.65 feet to another point still in approximately the center of Old Route No,
41 thence North 3 deqrees 07 minutes Bast 87,55 feet to a stake ocormer; on the Southern boun—
dary of re-located Right of way of Route No. 4 North 79 degrees 55 minutes Bast to a stake,
the place of beginning. Belng the Eastern Tract shown on a drawing made by James Timbrell,
Reqgistered Engineer, identified as follows: “Land in S. Center Two., Col. Co,, PA surveyed
6"'26-48' James Tiﬂ'bl’.‘e].l.. . .
: TRACT #3 - Partly in South Center Township and Partly in Briar Creek Borough, Columbia

County, Pennsylvani{a -

BEGINNING at a point at a concrete monument on the southerly boundary of the Delaware,
Lackawanna and Western Railroad Company's right of way at the corner of land now or late of
G.C. Vought; thence South 1l degrees West 379.5 feet to the Susquehanna River; thence along
the Susquehanne River South 47 3/4 degrees West 660 feet more of less to a stake ocorner;
thence North 0 degrees 15 minutes West 380 feet to a point at a culvery under canal; thence
North 2 1/4 degrees West 225 feet to a point at a culvery on the Southemn boundary of the
right of way cf the Delaware, Lackawanna and Western Railroad Company; thence North 79

deqrees Fast 624.5 feet to a pointy the place of beqinning, This description is8 intended to

cover a tract of land six and one-fourth (6 1/4) acres, more or less, a8 shown on Survey
identified as "Land in S, Center Twp., Col. Co., Pa, John Ehmer to Wu. Swepenheiser, Surveyed
6-29-48 - Scale 1" - 100" - James Timbrell, R.E." :
THE above recited three {3) tracts being the same premises transferred and conveyed by
William A, Sweppenheiser and Mary Sweppenheiser, his wife, unto Donald W, Seltzer and Betty
J. Seltzer, his wife by a Deed dated August 25, 1970 and recorded in the Office for the
Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 248, Page 8327 SAID
Donald W. Seltzer and Betty J, Seltzer, his wife, by deed of even date herewith and intended
to be recorded immediately freceding the recordation of this Mortgage, wnveyed the aforesaid
premises to Mortgaqor, in fee,

THIS IS A PURCHASE MINEY MORTGAGE.
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Said promissory nole was given to secure a loan in which the Small Business Administration. an agency of the

" linited States of America, has participated. In compliance with section 101.1(d} of the Rules and Regulations of

the Smeall Business Administration {13 C.F.R. 10L1(d) ], this instrument is 10 be construed and enforced in accard.
ance with applicable Federal law,

1. The merigagor covenants and agroes as follows:

" &, He will prompily pay the indebtedness evidenced by said promiuory note st llie times and in the
mauner therein provided. '

b. 1T will pay all taxes, ssscssments, water rates, and other governmeontal or municipal charges, fines, or
impositions, lor which provision has not been made heuinbelou. snd mil prompuly deliver the official revelpts
lheulnr to the uld mortgages.

c._Hn will pay such expenses and fees as may be incurred in the proilection end maintenance of said
properiy, including the fees of any atlorney empioyed by the morigagee for the collection of any or all of
the indebtedness hereby secured, or foreclosure by morigagee’s sale, or court proceelings, or in sy other
litigation: or proceeding sffecting said property. Attorneves’ fees renmrmhl} incurredl in anv nlher wav shall be
paid by the mortgagor.

d. For beiler security of the indebledness hereby necured, upon the request of the' mortgagee, it
successors or assigns, he shall execute and deliver a supplememal mortgage nr morigages covering any
adilitions, improvements, or betterments mxde to the property hercinabave described und all property
acquired by it afier the date heeeof (all in form aalisfactory to mostgagee), Furthermore, shoulil mort gugar
fuil 10 cure any defuult in the payment of a prlor or inferior encumbranen an the properly described by

“this instrument, morigsgor herchy agreen 10 permit mortgagee 1o cure such sdefault, but morigagee is not
obligaied 10 do so; und such sdvances shall become part of the indebtednes seeured by this innirument,
subject o the rame terma and conditions, .

e, The rightn crealedl by this conveyance shall remauin in fudl force and effect huring ans proslpanemend
or extenson of the e of the peyment of the indebiedoes evideneed by saisk promissory note or any part
thercal securedd horehy.

J- He will continuonsly maintain hazard insurance, of such type or types and in such amounts as the
niortgagee may from lime 1o lime require on the improvements now or hereaflter on said property, and
will pay promptiy when due any premiums therefor. All insurance shall be carried in companies accepiable
1o morigugee and the policies and renewals thereof shall ke held by mortgagee and have sttached thereto
loss payable clauses in favor of und in form scceptable to the morigagee. In event of loss, morigagor will give
immediale notice in writing to mortgagee, and mortgagee may make proof of loss if not made promptly by
morigagor, and each insurance company concerned is hereby authorized and direcied 1o make payment for such
1oes directly to morigagee instead of to mortgagor and mortgagee jointly, and the insurance proceeds, or sny
part thereol, may be applied by mortgages st its aplion either 10 the reduction of the indebiednesa hereby
secured or to the restoration or repair of the property damaged or destroyed. In event of forechosure of this
morigage, or other tranafer of title 10 ssid property in extinguishment of the indebiedness secured hereby, all
right, title, and interest of the mortgagor in and 1o any insurance policies then in force shall pam 1o the
purchaser or morlgugee of, st the option of the morigagee, may be surrendered for w refund,

& He will keep all buildings and other improvements on said property in good repair aml condition:
will permii, commil, or suffer no waste, impairment, deterioration of ssitl property or any part thereol:
in the event of failure of the morigagor to keep the huildings on said premises and those erected on anid
preniises, or improvements thereon, in good repatr, the mortxagee nay make such repalrs us in jts discretion
i may, deem necessary for the proper preservation thereof: and the (ull amoum of earh and svery mch
payment shall be immediately due and payshle: and shall be secured by the lien of this morigage.

h. He will nat voluntarily create or permit 10 be created againa the propesty subject 1o this mortgage any

lien or liens inferior or superior to the lien of this morigage without the written consent of the mortgagee; snd

" Turther, that he will keep and maintain the e free from the chiim of abl persons eupplying lshor or

materials for consiruction of any and ull buildings or improvemiente now being erevted or in he srected on
eaid premises,

" i, He will not remt ur assign any part of the rent of asidh mottgaged property or demolish, ur remove,
nr subctantially alier soy huilding without ilie written consent of the mortgages,

jo ‘AN nwards of demuges in connection with any condemnation for public s of ur injury 1o any of the
property subject 10 this mortgage are hereby assigned and shell be pulil 1o morigagee, who may apply the -
wame o payment of the installmenta last due under aid note, and morigagee is herchy authorized, in the
name of the morigager, 1o exrcule and deliver valid acquittances tiereof and 1o sppeal from any such award,

k. ‘The monigagee slisll have the right to inspect the morigaged premises a1 any ressonable time,

2, Defaulk in any of the covenants or conditions of this instrument or of the note or loan agreement secured
hereby shall,ierminate the mortgagot's right o possession, use, and enjoyment of the property, at the optlon of the
mortgagee or his amigns (it being agreed thet the mortgagor shall have such right until default). Upon any such
defauli; the morigagee shall hecome the owner of all of the rents and profits sccruing after default aa seenrity
for the indebiedness secured hereby, with the right 1o enter upon sald property for the purpose of collecting such
renis and pmﬁu. This instrument shall operste as an ssignment of any rentals on sald property te that extest.
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3. The mortgagor covenanis and agreas that if he shall fail to pay suid indebiedaess or any part thereof when
dus, or shall {ail 10 paiform any cavenant or agresment of this instrumant or the promiseory note secured horehy, the ;
entire indebiodness hereby secured shall immedistely bocoma due, payable, and collectible withoyt notice, at the . |
eption of the morigages or ssmigns, regardles of maturity, and the mortgagee or his auigus may before or afier entry - ¢
sell aaid property witheut appraisenient (the mortgagor having waived and sssigned to the mortgages all rights of o

- appraisemant) ) .

-

(1) st judicial sale pursuant to the provisions of 28 US.C. 2001 14) ; ur

{11) a1 the optlon of the mortgagec, elther by auction or by solicitstion of sealed bids, for she highestand =

bast bid complying with the tarmu of sale and manmer of psyment apecified in the published notice of sale, first

siving four weeks' notice of the time, ternw, and pluce of such sale, by aclvertinemient not Jess than wuce ,

during each of ssid four weeks in a newspaper published or distributed in the county in which said propernty '
" . ls situsted, 2ll other notice being hereby waived by the mortgagor {and said MOIigagoe, Or any person oa
behalf of said morigagee, may bid with the uapsid indebiedness svidenced by said note), Said sale shall be
held st or on the property to be sold ar at the Fede ral, county, or city courthouse for the county in which the
, propesty is locnted. The mortgagee is hereby authorited to sxecute for and on behalf of the mortgagor and to
v -'_dcli'" g to the purchaser at such sale & sufficient convayance of ssid property, which conveyance shall contain

i milg; #s to the happening of the default upon which the execution of the power of sle herein gramied -

0 depenidai and the said mortgagor hereby conatitutes and sppoints the mortgagee or any sgent or attorney of the

’ morigages, the agent and attorney in fact of said mortgagor 1o make such recitale and 10 execute anid
i eonygyance and hereby covenants and agreea that the rocitals so made shall be effectual to bar all equily or
'3 kel redaniption, homestead, dower, und all other exemptions of the murtgagor, ai) of which are liereby
o+ expeassly waived and conveyed 1o the morigagee; or '

(a3 "] | @y .
A |
. l l-au } take ‘sny other wppropriste action pursuant to elaie vr Federal siatute either in viste ot Federal

court nr?olhrmicg for the disposition of the property.

In the eveat of u sale as horeinbefore provided, the mortgagor or any persons in possession under the mort. -
$usgoz shall then become and be 1onants holding over and shall forthwith deliver possession to the purchuser ui
such sale or be summarily dispossessed, in accordance with the provisions of Juw applicable to tenunts holding wver.
The power and ayency hereby gramted are coupled with an faterest and are irrevocable by desth ar otherwise, unil

sre granted as cumutative to the remedics for collection of ssirt indebtedness provided by law,

|
]

' 4 The proceeds of any sale of said property in accordance with the preceding paragraphs shall be spplied first
" to pay the ross snd expenses of aald ssle, the expenses incurred by the mortgages for the purpose of protecting or main.
talniug eaid property, and reasonshle atiorneys® foes; secondly, to puy the isdebledness socured herohy i wid thirilty, "

* 1o pay any surplus or sxcess 1o the person or persons legally entitled theretn, o ¢

$. In the cvemt said property is sold at & judicial foreclosure sale or pursuant tu the power of sale hereinabove

granted, sagd the procesds sre not sufficient to pay the total indebtedness secured by this instrument and svidenced by :

" said promisory note, the martgagee will be entitled to a doficiency judgment for the amount of the deficiency withous ¢
_regard to appraisement. :

6. In the event the morigagor fails 10 pay any Foderal, state, or locul tax ussossment, fncome tux or ether ta ;
lien, charge, fee; or otlier expense charged sgainst the property the mortgagee ia hereby authorized at his option tw b
Pay the same. Aay sums 00 paid by the morigagee shall be added 1o and bocome a part of the principal smownl of the {
indeblednesw evidenced by said pote, subject to the same terms and conditions. If the mortgagor shall pay and C
discharge tha indsbiedness evidenced by said promissory note, and shall pay such eunw and shall discharge all ' :
taxes and liers and ihe costs, foes, and sxpenses of making, onforcing, and executing this mortgage, then this morigage
rhall be cancaled and surrendered.

1. The eoveniqu herein contained shall bind and the benefile and sdvantnges shall inuee 10 the respective sue '
cessors and assigne of the parties hereto, Whenever used, the singular number shall Include the plural, the plyral the
singular, sod the of any gendar shall include sll genden. ' '

8. No waivor of say covenani hersin or of the obligation secured herehy shall w1 gny time thereulter be held o f
10 be & waiver of the iermae horeof or of the pote socured heraby, _ Yl

9. A judicial decipe, order, or judgment holding any provisian or portiau of this instrusent javalid or waon.
forcesbls shall 20t in'sny way impair oz preciude the enforsament of the remasinity provisions or portions of thiy .

10, Any wriuw'aéﬁu'hhhndhthmn.wpnm to the previsicua of this instrument shall be sd- R
dresed tothe mangagorat Route 11, R.D.2 Berwick, Pennsylvania ——-—-crmeomrwmcpew
......... —— —— {7 ond any writion notiid to Do lansed 1o the mortgages shall

be sddressed to the martgages st 294 Morrisg Avenue, Springfield, New Jersey 07081

PO biq-24a \
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ACTNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH Of PENNSYLVANIA;
§S. .
COUNTY W@/&laz (Lu: o '

on this T/Lda of MARCH ¢ 1982, before me, a rotary public, of the
Commonwealth of Pemsylvania, the undersigmad officer, personally appeared JOSEPH F. BENNETT
and ANGELA BENNEIT, his wife, known to me {or satisfactorily proven} to be the persons whose
mesazesubscribeqlbothewiﬂuinimtnmt, andack:mledgadthattheyexacutedsmfor
the purpose therein contained, '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and officlal aeal. L

R o
gfl‘: ~ = o y Becordad in Columbis County
08w , Mtg. Book 208,page 301 cn
By & = 3 , 1 8,1982 at 11:13 a.m.
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Hnde the . § £ | day of * March in the year of our
Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-two (1982), _ .
etleeen . JOSEPH P, BENNETT of the Township of South Center, County
of Tolumbia and State of Pennsylvania, '
| | MORTGAGOR,
=A N D= '

DONALD W. SELTZER and BETTY J. SELTZER, his wife, of the Township
of South Center, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,

MORTGAQEES,

WMitnessetl), Whareas, the Mortzagor +» hi8  Helrs, Devisess and Porscnal Repressntatives, by & Bond
bearing even date, herewith stand bound unto tha Mortgages y thelr cerwin Alorneys, Personal Rep-

ressatiatives, Leguless, Aucesssors, or Asalgns I the sum of One Hundr.d_,-pgrt, ThOlIlaBD(h
L

“Beliazs,

0&?‘?'5315‘?89 ﬁl?olizflleﬂ or a d:l.l-l.:l' seventy Thoua and (‘? 0 » 000 . 00) [ ———

payable in the following manner:

one-half (19 1/2%) per centum per anum on the unpaid balance until

pald, aald principal and interest to be paid in monthly installmentas

of One:Thoxgand Two Hundred Four ($1,204,00) Dollars each, commencini
™~ day of april, 1982, and thereafter on the %4 day of .

principal, exoept that any remaining balance of principal and.interes
shall become due and payable at the end of fifteen (15) years from
the date hereof, with the privilege to the Mortgagor to repay at any
time without premium or fee the entire balance of prineipal or any
part therasof, The Mortgagor shall pay to the holder herecf a late
charge of five (5%) of any monthly installment not peceived by the
holder within fifteen (15) days after the installment {s due,

This Mortgage £a hereby made subject to the terms and cone

and loan Agreement No, GP-134-312-3007-PHI and specifically the terms
and ¢onditions of the standy by agreement therein referred to,

f [ ] S

Tracsier of ttle to the premises hereby movigaged sha'l roake all sume dus herson, including principal sod interest

all amounis d io be treated as such, payabls on demaepd, lrruhoc:iu of anything harein contained to the contrary,
ﬁaon request, Mortgagor shall provide ortgagees, their successors

and asalgna, with a Certificate of Evidence of the insurance soverage
herein requiped, '

Amd ,Nw, to keup tha buiidingy upon said premises i rapalr snd commit no wasle therdon and the cut-
ting of any manding thuber shall bo treated and consldersd ns waste uxeept for tho rlght to satovers and thae Uf
tive sald Morigagors whall Reglest or refuse ig koop andd premises s repalr, (he Mortgagemg may enier and
ropalr (e ssma anid sy sumis thuw expended shall be mdded Lo and becomae a part of the delil dus from the
Mortgagers to the Mortgagee g hersunder and shali he taken, troaied and considered as such In all matters
touchiog or cancerning this econtract and fa sll procesdings had for the eaforcement of the linbility hereon.,

And ,Nsn. to 'pay sil taxes upon the premison hereinafter desoribuéd, within one yaar afier the firat day of
January mext succesdlng Lheir aazotament, and keap all bulldings wow sianding and hereatior arected on mald
premives, Insured agalnst loss by fre and other assuaities eoveresd by ihe standard form of axtended sovarage
for Ihe benalit of the Mortgagees in & sum 20t less than the total dus hereon from thme to time and to take oo
inaursnce on said huildings not marked for the bensfit of the Morigages 8 and to pay all premlumas oa sald

This Mortgage,

ditions of ‘a certain U,S. Small Business Administration authorization .

insursnes withlaghirt ¥(30) days atier written notice of thelr being due shall hava baon given 1@ the sajd
Mortgagor, o . .
And THR YURTHER CONDITION OF THE SAID OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that wpon detault for Lthirt
dayn In paruiont_ot 'my part of sald privcipal sum or Intersat as agrésd, or of any pramium of Insursnce for
Chirty (30 )dsrs atior written natice of fis being due shall have Boen given to the Morlaagor or upon
default In the paymaent of any lax assessed against the said premises tor one yoar atier the fust day of Janusry

e e .
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sald Horigsgor , his Helrs, Devisecs, or Personal Represeniatives, then the said principal sum
shall Becoms dua and payment of the same, wilh all Intersst, (sxes, nnd premiums of jnazurance due therson, as |
therela provided, Logather with aa Attorney's commlission of ten {10%) percent on the sald principal
sum, besides. comtn of auit, may be enforcsd wad recoversd at oncs,

T A [ x
]’ next succoeding Jin nasessmont, or if a breash of anr of the eomditlons of the 3ald obligatlon be made by the ]
|
]
t

B A

yﬂﬁl. THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH (hat for nnd In consideratlon of One Dollar svd for and {u consid-
sration of the further sum hereby secured, and intending to be legally bound, the Mortgagor , to beiter secure
paymont of the sald debt and the porformance of the covensnta In Lhe ssld Dond, doS8  grani snd conver 1o
the Morigages 3, thelr Heirs, Successors and Amigns, .
o ALL THOSE CERTAIN three (3) pleces, parcels and tracts of
“land; one (1) belng located 1n South Center Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania and two {(2) being located partly in South Centep Township
;and partly ln bBriar Creek Berough, Columbia County, Pennsylvanla,
' ' TRACT -#1-South Center Townshlp, Columbla County, Pennaylvanlae’
i BEGINNING at a whlte cak corner on the division llne between -
; lands of Joseph H. Sltler and J. A. Creasy, and running thence along
tlands of sald J. A, Creasy, South 5 degrees 30 minutes East Two Hundred
fifteen {(215) feet to a point on the northern line of the State
"Highway leading from Berwlck to Bloomsburg; thence along the saild
"Highway, South 79 denrees 45 minutes West four Hundred fifty-five (455)
'feet L0 a post corner; thence along the lands herein described, North
1l degree West one Hundred (100) feet to a poat corner; thence by the
 same, North 63 degrees East four hundred twentyweirht {(428) feet
'to a post corner, and thence South B7 degrees East forty-four {(44§) ,
T i feet to the white cak corner and place of beglnning, .
; : TRACT #2ePartly in South Center Township and partly in Briar |

: : Creek Barourh, Columbila Count Fennayivania =
! j : " BEGINNING at a stake.corner on the southern boundary of the’

. right-of-way of re-located Route No. 4, at the corner of land now of .
iWllliam Sweppenhelser and hereiln descrlbed; thence South 2 degrees 3 :
‘minutes East B4.5 feet to a polnt in the center of the 0ld Route No, #; -
'thence South 78 degrees 49 minutes West 82.65 feet 0 another point
;8tlll in approximately the center of 0ld Route No. 4; thence North 3
'degrees 07 minutes Eaat 87.55 feet to a stake cornepr; on the Southern
| boundary of re-located right=of-way of Route No, 4; thence along sald
g ' Southern boundary of said re-located Route No. 4 north 79 degreea
" 1595 minutes East to a stake, the place of beginning. Being the Eastern |
et t ‘tract shown on a drawing made by James Timbrell, Register Englneer, = |
. - +1dentifled as follows: "Land in 5. Center Two., Col. Co., PA. Surveyed
| 6=26=48, James Timbrell", :
: 5 ' Under and subject to a2ll rizhts of the Commonwealth of
'Pennsylvanla and the County of Columbla and the Publiec in the roads !
it ‘and highways now existing or which have been abandoned included in P
i ‘sald description and under and subject to the right of way of the
i jre=located Route No, 4 and of the County Road, part of which is
j ingluded 1in the description and of 01d Route No, 4,

L . . THACT#3~Partly in South Center Township and partly in Briar -
i 'Creek Boroush, Columbia Coun E' ennsylvania-

|
[
b BEGINNINJ a% a psInt at a concrete monument on the southerly
I
|

SR S S Ay e -

i boundary of the Delaware, Lackawanna and Western Rallroad Company's . :
iy !right of way at the corner of land now or late of G, C. Vought; thence . :
i - South 11 deqrees Weast 379.5 feet to the Susquehanna River; thence along g
|the Susquehanna River South 47 3/4 degrees West 660 feet more or less. i
! ;to a stake corner; thence North 0 degrees 15 minutes West 380 feet : i
ﬂg «to a point at a culvert under canal; thence North 2 1/4 degrees '
. ' West 225 feet to a point at a culvert on the Southern boundary )
[ jof the right of way of the Delaware, Lackawanna and Western Railroad |
h i Company; thence North 79 degrees East 624,5 feet to a point, the :
place of beginning, This description 1s intended to cover and !
‘this deed to convey a tract of land six and one~fourth (6 1/4) acres
imore or less, as shown on survey ldentified as "Land in S. Center
Twpe, Col, Co., Pa. John Ehmer to Wm., Sweppenhelser, Surveyed
0=29-48 - Scale 3" = 100' - James Timbrell, R. E.". .
. THE above recited three (3) tracts being the same premlses L
tranaferred and conveyed by William A, Sweppenheiser and Mary Sweppen
helser, his wife, unto Donald W, Seltzer and Betty J, Seltzer, his wife,
by % Deed dated August 25, 1970, and recorded in the office for i
the recording of deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in !
| Deed Book 248, page b32, , _ '
; BEING the same premises transferred and conveyed by Donald W, |
Seltzer and Betty J. Seltzer, his wife, unto Joseph P, Bennett by a deed/
J intended to be recorded concurrently herewith, i

hall : Ig IS the intention of the parties hareto that this MortgnsF
b, tal'tp l.h? pr&lrhn‘incsur.ldnﬁronra&l‘.‘%%enﬁpn,trl;lal. %}ﬂ .E’I' W&E“ ¢ _ B
To Flave and to Hold 1o THR 8AID Norigases , Chelr Meirs, Succsssors sud amigns forever,
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AuD (ks asid Mortzagor snd Mortgagees do hereby eovensnt and agres that If the sald Morigagor

his Melrs, Deviases or Persoual Reprssentalives, shall magleel or refuse Lo Kesp in foroe Insuranes s
aloresnid, of 1o paY suy premium of insurssoce tor LHA1PCY days after written notice of Its belng dus aball be
given to the lorl_';'uor + Or to pay all taxes upon the preniless within ons ysar afier the Bret day of Jaguery
BAxt SUdestding Its nassssment, the sald Morigeges & thelr  certain Attorneys, Pernonsl Reprosentaiives,
Laguiensa, Buccessars or Asslgna, skall have the privilexs, right or optior to insure the said bufidinge I the sum
aforesald, and pay. premiums of Insurants A8 atoresaid, and pay the sald iazes as aforesaid, snd upon sxercine
of sald privilege, right or optlon, any aums thus sxpended for any of said purposss shall be added 1o snd bocoms
& part of the nlll': morignge debt aud shall ba treated, hold and eopsidered ma sueh in ai) matters Louching or
sonoernlug (his Worigags and }a sll procesdings bad for the enforcement of the IiabilNy hereos,

@mh the asid Morisagor  do @uereby govenant and agree to pay the sald morigage debt, with interest and
Al taxen and preowlums of insurauce as sal forth mare fully and at large ln {he said Dond and heretafors reclted

,?sllﬁ the sadd Morigagor , do@Bhereby cavenant aud sgree that upon default for 30 dayn {n payment
ol :uy partof sald principal sum or Interest Ra agreed, or of any pramium of Insurance for 30 dayn nflay
written motica of 1ts being dus shall bave been given 1o the Morigegor or upon default in the payment of sny
i mssssasd WEalnsi the sald premisss for one year after Lhe Arst diy of January next succesding ite assemsment,
or i & breach of Eum_r of the conditions of the sald mortgage be wmade by the sald Mortgagor , N8 Heirs, De
visesa, of Persousl Rapresentatives, Lhen the said Mortgagedt , Lhelserain Attorneys, Persona Rayressn-
talives, Lagalees, Buccossors or Aselgna, may torthwith withouy prejudice 1o any other remady, fle compinini in
an Action of Morigagze Forsclogure hereon and proceed thereon to judgmant and execution for the ilmmediste
recovery of sald principal debt, with all (nterest, taxea, and premiums of lnsurancs due according to the terma
hareol, togeiber with an attorney’s sommission of ten Put contum upop the sald principal sum, snd all
eosta of suil, noz whall any waivar of this provision be held efectual unless tn writing for » veluakle conaldera-
tion, and agy judgment (hus recovered shail be enforsible withowt defslcation or stay of execution, the Mort-
gagor  hersby furiher walving the righte of inguisition and appesl, ail rights under sby pressnt or future
exemplion laws of this Commonwealth and ali besefit from any and all errars In any wnd sl procesdings had
hereupon, .

‘_Anh the maid Morigagor aad MorigagesB do hersby eovonasi and agres that I the ssid Marigagor
Mairs, Devisees, or Parsonal Reprassniatives, shall without dufault pay or csuse to be pald to the
said Mortgages ¥ orthelr cerisin Attorneys, Logatvos, Biccessors, Porsonal Repressniatives, or Assigas,
the sald prineipal sum wilh Inierest as agreed, aad ahall without default koep the bulldings on the promises
Insured aud pay ihe insursnes premiums tharsfor and sll taxes uposs the preniisss as agreed, or In cans of default
snd of legal procass, shall befora actusl sale pay the same, together with commisslons and costs accrued, theo
kis moTigige, th_i sstats heraby granted, sand the sald sccompanying Dond, shall beeoms void,

. nihau;_l- tlu hand and asal " of the sald Mortgagor  the day and ysar firat
‘above written. ' : ’
Signed, Sealid amd DNelivered v ﬂf‘ W o
. 1gned, oskei ¥ BENNEAY e oo o

the presence of
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o On this, the 7 dsyof Maroh A. D. 19 82 before me
" | & Notary publio weeewee=w - the undenigned Othcer, “ .
i | personally appeared  JOSEPH F, BENEETT ~——— !
, knownt ta me (or satisfactorily proven) to bz the pervon whose name 13 subscribed (o the within | "

: ! imtrument, and acknowledged that  he  execated the same for the purpoces therein contained. : :
; 1' In ,mlhun AWiexeo, 1 hereunto st my hand and ofcigl seal, y
J g : ' DENISE M. Munpui ; :
con Nolary Public, Phila., Phi P
o . S ; [
| i $ ;
Lo State af 2 o
. | ' s, .
v 1 Gounty af . Lo
i ; On this, the : day of ' A D tg , beforcme ! g
y i the undersigned Officer, personaliy o ‘
appeared ' ’ known to me {or satisfurtorily ; ’ r"
praven) to be the perman whose name subscribed to the wklun instrument, and acknowlcdged that ; i
he . exeonted the same for the purposes therein contained. _ i :
e Witness Wiereol, 1 hereunto ser my hand and ofcial ’wa. A : %
i - “a I‘
5 \ . Fitie of Ofioer * | ;
| o8 ¥ Hereby Geetify, that be procise residence of the um-m;n; and poreung entitied to Interset on this | _
y §“ ;?!foaﬁm is 6545 Third Street .. E:loombnrg, PA 17815, ' : |
e B ; : {
! ?3‘5 W £ : Auei'ncy for. ARORTAAGOR ; :
“eeay l — Q . !
ETF ST ¥ . |
Y - ’: |
Y- q;. ¥
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b Comnwenlthy of Peaneylinmis l b :
-i' | .'l 1
L ‘ Gounty of Columbia 11:13 ajm. ] : j
. i _R?cnrded on this 8th day of  Mareh A D, 10987 , in the Re- Il . Jl 3
i | :
¢ . corder's Office of the said County in Mortgage Book . Volume 208 Pm 306 :' 4 ?
. | : . ' | ;
oo Given under my hand and seal of the ssid Office, the date above written P \
e : : : o
1I* :; H .] :
LA | [
P P e FERE RN ] W
Boos 208 309 .




